GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2769
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2000

CLOSURE OF SALE CENTRES OF KHADI
RAMJILAL SUMAN;ZORA SINGH MANN

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) whether a decision is being taken for closure of sale centres for khadi at district level in various States of the country;
(b) if so, the States for which the said decision has been taken so far;
(c) the States for which the said decision is proposed to be taken; and

(d) the reasons for taking the decision for closure of these centres?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND AGF
RURAL INDUSTRIES (SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)
(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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